	-Above this line reserved for official use on	ly-
STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY)	

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

effective April 17, 2024

THIS SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED executed this 15th day of April , 20 24, for and in CONSIDERATION OF Zero and 00/100 Dollars (\$0.00), and other valuable consideration, the receipt whereof and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned FKH SFR PROPCO K, L.P., A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, whose mailing address is 1850 PARKWAY PLACE SUITE 900, MARIETTA, GA 30067 (hereinafter referred to as the "Grantor") does hereby grant, bargain, sell, and convey unto FKH TRS K, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, whose mailing address is 1850 PARKWAY PLACE SUITE 900, MARIETTA, GA 30067 (hereinafter referred to as the "Grantee") the following described real estate situated in the County of SHELBY, State of Alabama, to wit:

LOT 25, ACCORDING TO THE SURVEY OF FINAL PLAT OF OAKLYN HILLS, PHASE 4, AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 36, PAGE 96, IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

Prior instrument reference: **Document No. 20220616000241820**, of the Public Records of the District Recorder of **SHELBY County**, State of Alabama.

Property Address: 112 LAKELAND RIDGE, PELHAM, AL 35043 This instrument was prepared without the benefit of a title examination.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the above-described property together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereupon belonging or in any wise appertaining unto the said Grantee, its successors and assigns, forever.

IT IS EXPRESSLY UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED by and between the parties hereto that this conveyance is subject to any outstanding rights of redemption from foreclosure sale, and that this deed contains no warranty except against the acts of the said Grantor, and all persons claiming by, through, or under it.

Executed on this	15th	day of April		, 20	24	Effective April 17, 2024.
	•	, A DELAWARE			ERSHIP	
By: Mari	Toaca					
Name: Marc Tosc	ano					
Title: Manager						
STATE OF	New York	<u>.</u>	}			
COUNTY OF _	New York		}	SS.		
I,	Antonella	a Mesuraca		, a Notary F	ublic in and	I for the County in said
`	_					as Manager (title) of
•	•	GENERAL PART				-
		-	_		7	going instrument, and
	Ŧ	•				f the contents of the
<u> </u>	~	-				recuted same voluntarily
		I SFR K GP, LLC WARE LIMITED	-			
TRUICUR, L.I	, ADELA	AA NATION THIATHT ENTA	IANI	MEKSIII U	n ine same (day bears date.
Given under my h	and (and off	ficial seal of office)	this	15th	day of	Anri
, 2024.	•	arena bruka re reserve)				
	V					
Notary Public						
My commission e	expires:					. <u></u>
-	<u></u>				<u> </u>	Antonella Mesuraca
Recordation Requ	ested By/Ret	urn to:			L .	THE STATE OF A PARTY AND A PARTY OF THE PART
OS NATIONAL						
STACY MARTIN	DIVIN CTE A	500, BUILDING 700			\	Qualified in Nassau County nmission Expires July 20, 2025
DULUTH, GA 300	-	oo, mermana ad			Cor	UUIIZZIOII 1-24
File No. ENCORE		ECT 4				
Send Tax Notices t	to:					
•		RE LIMITED LIABI	LITY (COMPANY		
1850 PARKWAY I	PLACE SUIT	E 900				

This Instrument Prepared By:

BARRY CAROTHERS o/b/o BC LAW FIRM, P.A. 1803 S. KANNER HWY STUART, FL 34994

MARIETTA, GA 30067

20240419000114730 04/19/2024 03:54:57 PM DEEDS 3/3



Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County Clerk **Shelby County, AL** 04/19/2024 03:54:57 PM **\$404.00 BRITTANI** 20240419000114730

alli 5. Beyl

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This	Document must be filed in	accordance with	Code of Alabama 19	75, Section 40-22-1		
Grantor's Name	FKH SFR PROPCO K, LP		Grantee's Name	endergendendendendendenden der eine der		
Mailing Address	1850 PARKWAY PLACE SUIT	ΓΕ <u>900</u>	Mailing Address	1850 PARKWAY PLACE SUITE 900		
	MARIETTA, GA 30067			MARIETTA, GA 30067		
		······································				
Dronarty Addrose	112 LAKELAND RDIGE, PELHA	Δη Δί	Date of Sale			
Property Address		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	tal Purchase Price	***************************************		
			or	**************************************		
		Acti	ual Value	\$		
	**************************************	1616161616161616161616	or			
		Assess	sor's Market Value	\$ 375,700		
•	ne) (Recordation of do	cumentary evid App		ed)		
If the conveyance document presented for recordation contains all of the required information referenced above, the filing of this form is not required.						
		Instructio	ns			
	d mailing address - proving address address		of the person or pe	rsons conveying interest		
Grantee's name an to property is being		vide the name	of the person or pe	ersons to whom interest		
Property address -	the physical address of	the property b	eing conveyed, if a	vailable.		
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to	the property v	vas conveyed.			
•	ce - the total amount pai the instrument offered		ase of the property	, both real and personal,		
conveyed by the in	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ord. This may l	be evidenced by a	, both real and personal, being n appraisal conducted by a		
excluding current uresponsibility of val	se valuation, of the pro	perty as determ rty tax purpose	nined by the local c	ate of fair market value, official charged with the the taxpayer will be penalized		
accurate. I further		se statements c	laimed on this form	ed in this document is true and n may result in the imposition		
Date		Print	Marc Toscar	no, Manager		
Unattested		Sign	Mare Tool			
	(verified by)			e/Owner/Agent) circle one		
		Print Form		Form RT-1		